APN: 02-161-11

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

BOYCE & GIANNI, LLP 5890 S. Durango Drive, Suite 110 Las Vegas, Nevada 89113

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

M AND M COWLEY FAMILY TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 2, 2022 P.O. Box 448 Panaca, Nevada 89042

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00

BOYCE & GIANNI, LLP

2022-163429

11/09/2022 01:47 PM

Pgs=2 AK



OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

QUITCLAIM DEED

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

MIKE COWLEY and MARIBAH COWLEY, as tenants in common, do hereby quitclaim to

MIKE D. COWLEY and MARIBAH COWLEY, Trustees of the M AND M COWLEY FAMILY TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 2, 2022 (Grantee's mailing address: P.O. Box 448, Panaca, Nevada 89042), the following described real property in the State of Nevada, County of Lincoln:

THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED AND BEING A PORTION OF LOT NUMBER FOUR (4) IN BLOCK NUMBER FORTY-SIX (46) IN THE SAID TOWN OF PANACA, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL #2 OF THE MARIBAH COWLEY PARCEL MAP MERGER AND RE-SUBDIVISION, RECORDED IN BOOK C, PAGE 397 OF THE LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDS FILE #0131529.

Commonly known as: 72 5th Street, Panaca, Nevada 89042

Subject To: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year.

2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights of Way and Easements now of record. Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

DATED this 2 NO day of NovemBER MIKE COWLEY RIBAH COWLE STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this $\, \sigma \,$ MIKE COWLEY and MARIBAH COWLEY.

day of November

NOTARÝ PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC C. ROSE STATE OF NEVADA - COUNTY OF CLARK MY APPOINTMENT EXP. APRIL, 15, 2024 No: 00-62081-1

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s)
 a) 02-161-11

	·							\ \	
2.	Type of Pro	operty:			FOR RE	CORDE	R'S OPTIONA	L USE ONLY	
		acant Land	b) X	Single Fam Re	s			\ \	
	· —	ondo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex	Doc./Inst	. #:		\ \	
	~ / H	pt. Bldg.	f)	Com'l/Ind'l	Book:		Pa	age:	
		gricultural	h)	Mobile Home	Date of R	ecording			
	· — ·	ther:	11)] 1/100/10 110/110			on File - t	XV.	
	1)				Trotes.	1001	SILLING BE		
3.	a) Total	Value/Sales Pr	ice of Pr	onerty:	\$_N/A			/	
٥.				Only (value of prope		-)	
		fer Tax Value:		Only (value of prope	\$	-			
		Property Trans)uar		-	_/		
	u) Keai i	Toperty Trans	iei iax i	oue.	/ //	-			
4.	If Even	ption Claimed	1.			1			
4.				or NRS 375 000	Section	007	1		
		 a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 007 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: THIS IS A TRANSFER OF TITLE TO A TRUST 							
	WITH NO CONSIDERATION								
5.	Dartial Ir	iterest: Percer	stage heir	-	100		6		
٥.	i aitiai ii	itorest. Tereer	nage ben	ig transitired.	100				
			-		Tr. C			J.NDC 275 110	
								and NRS 375.110	
				t to the best of the					
doc	umentation	ir called upon	to substa	ntiate the inform	ation provided in	ierein. Fi	due more, the p	parties agree that	
disa	allowance of	any claimed e	xemption	n, or other determ	ination of addit	tional tax	aue, may result	in a penalty of 109	
				onth. Pursuant t	0 NKS 373.030	, the Buye	er and Seller sha	in be joining and	
sev	erally hable	for any addition	mai aino	unt owed.			\ /		
Sin	nature:	mis	- Q (Car Can	Ca	pacity:	Grantor		
oig	nature.					ipacity.	Grantor		
Sia	nature:	279	7	1	1 Ca	pacity:	Grantee		
Sig	nature.	posis	an .	courter	<i>f</i>	ipacity.	Grantee		
SI	ELLER (GR	ANTOR) INF	ORMAT	ION O	BUYER (GR.	ANTEE)	INFORMATIO	N	
	(EQUIRED)		1		(REQUIRED)				
	int Name:	MIKE COV	VLEY ar	ıd	Print Name:		M COWLEY	FAMIY	
/ •	1110 1 (01110)	MARIBAH	796	790		TRUST			
Α	ddress:	P.O. Box 44	750		Address:	P.O. B			
	ity:	Panaca		The state of the s	City:	Panaca		.	
	tate:	NV	Zip:	89042	State:	NV	Zip:	89042	
υı	a.c.			U) U TM	State.		z.p.		
		COMPAN	V REOL	ESTING RECO	ORDING (rean	ired if no	t seller or buve	er)	
		COMIAN	INDVC	ESTING RECO	MDII (I tequ	II Çu II II	t series of buye	<u> </u>	
Pri	nt Name:	BOYCE	& GIAN	NNI, LLP	F.s	crow #:	N/A		
- 1	dress:			Drive, Suite 110			- " - "		
	y, State, Zip			da 89113					
UII,	,, outo, zip	1113 402	,, 110 va	<u> 07113</u>					

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)